#Hip o BHEL S SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ZTH¥HSI

~

pd

CERER A 2O

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A1710R

B X INDEX Page
0 £ ik 1% R CONSIUGHION «+oreereseertmre sttt st 1
y. 3 ik B3 ® (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) +++rerreerrerrrmsrremmnremniitiniiiiceieeinein 2
p. 3 i& £8 Y I Arm bed & it's accessories ([[) ---rw-rrrrrereeeserrermnrrenenrmeniiiee 4
p. 4 2.3 5] * @M Arm bed & it's accessories () --«w-ererrrrrererrrnermmiitii 8
(B L, 24, XE>, ¢4 Arm shaft verticalshaft & thread take-up lever needle bar mechanism -+« 8
(6] & # i P #  Presser bar lifting MEChaRism ««-++ssessrrsersarmrrmtentnit it 10
T 8, # < # Hook shaft & hook MEChANISM e resrerrrremmrimimmstitiititsts sttt 12
S ) M Throad tiMming MECRANISM - wwsrsesssrmrssimmrsrotsin st 14
@ X — Y 5 — F U £ #  X-Y Table MECHANISM +++++rssrrerrrrrrertrenimutinininittent it 16
S # z B # (DD Work holder mechanism (I) r--seerererrerererasiirnnienniionne 18
94 B Oz ¥ B O Work holder mechanism (I} «reereeeresressmermmimmumin e 20
(3 74/8—, X1y FHBE  Wiper & SWItCh MECHANISM «++++-swsereersrrsreniiti 22
B Sh >3 Ol lubrication MECRANISM *++++tteetsrersrsrtrrinrimit e e 24
2 S OF 4 O 3 B Pnoumatic CONMrOl UNIL «++ o e rrrerrrmrmmmmmmmutei e %
&l | B CONEIOl DOX *erotereeernrmtrrntnttriiitinttittsitrererereerataaasesarrarseetetaeesrenes et sieies 28
g8 & — T oI BE R Table & SHANG «ooereererererrere e e 30
02 B = (I)  ACGCESSOM@S (L) «++rerrererrrrrnrrersurteseiiiit ittt 32
08 ft ):. 4 a2 (D  Accessories ([[) +«-w«wrwrreemrrsrerrrrrtrnten et e 34
73—V V7 FER  Option parts for SeWing Kit «-rrressserrerersresrmennriiiirre s 36

P-165 199110




IVORAEAO—-FEREREE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

iEDOKRMICIEEF(AB XY, 2)HFAD,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B, -X,Y,Z) should be taken at

X mark.
— IV BR
Sewing machine parts

-2 =2

Sewing machine model
—¥ & — i # —a &

Model No. Specification Description

1 ] I

- & l%lll ° 0
( Standard parts ) M >'< PO

HiF N EBSR
( l |[M|| 9

Common parts

T #%Q0) Tt %@ B
— Specification (1) '— Specification (2) ' Description
IE/ IR

Common parts

IVBR
'— Sewing machine parts

M PLK-ARF!
[ Example ] PLK-A-Series —
— PLK~-A1710R Standerd — SR A (#8)
Cramp frame assy
l I I

(= ] IM||A|/1]||6||A]|O|[1]/l0]||5

[ mse) M| 9|04 |1]|2]|0|3]7
l | ]

FZRY6 PFANRY
s EMm — Length of screw 6 — Screw {Pan head screw)

'— Quter diameter M4

2 BBCOVWTORBHEIX. ZOBRFBNICHEAS W ARETLE R
LEd, ¥-TRIICEZBSR. @#EOUENSTHOO 310, HOH
BLSOBRATHEREIATVWIBAF BN ET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
Inprovement after.




[ £
CONSTRUCTION

3 LEESR
Machine head

F—TN
Table

HE—%
LIMI-STOP Z Motor

\ Ealket

Control box

F1 I E-BARBSBIIX MY TZIIvF  E—-20BRHE2OT(P-007) EBRL L&V,

Z2 :Fig.No. DFBEL TOWHEVBRIRIHEAFTCIRTIILISHEETEA, SeiT THHRBLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor Please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007).
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.




ABafR (I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

‘ = 3
=5 © Q\
. (5) 82 83 84
= i




AR R (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

a fEREM
Zlg ’ %g;:tz No.l\ B & B Description Q(T(:
1 MAT6A0339 F — & F I — e MOLOT COVEI -+ svvreeesssrrnsssissnrarasesnnns 1
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH T I T4 FNEY MYIXG rerreerrmernnnnne Screw M4X8 -+ 12
3 MATBA0600 R w T B IS — i Top cover « = 1
4 MAI16A1339 % A TN COVET +rereersrreces 1
5 M9 1071 004 SW-MWE T I A FREY MAIXE r-reerrraeareennnns Screw M4X8 +++-- 5
6 MAT6A2330 Y 48 H 88 D /X — v Detector cover i
7 MA16A0601 Y 1+ /- JRNRTTIRIRETIP PRSP IPORRRIPD Adapter «eooeeeeeeees 1
8 MI5002017 7 F 14 VH v b MEXIZ2 oo Bolt MEX 12 - vvrrerernss 2
9 M9 1132 002 F Screw 11/64(40) X12 - +eeerererivnninmnnnnne. 8
10 MS10A0 359 # 1
11 MS10A0476 X 1
12 MS10A3339 X- 2
13 MS10A4339 X X-Cover (FGht) «-eeserreseeminiiniinnin 1
14 MS10A5 339 X X-Movable cover (right) «---seeseeereennes 1
15 MS10A1 359 # Cover guide 1
16 MS10A2359 % Cover guide 1
17 MS 10A1 476 X Spacer ............... 1
18 MA16A3333 Cylinder cover - 1
19 MSOQ1A0361 2 LatGR e rrresmrreamrerrenrenrasireerereenens 1
20 M9 0906 003 3 Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2 +orererereeniienininn 4
21 MS10A0192 #& 4 Leaf Spring e s+ smrerrmsrrsersnnseenneenns 1
22 MS02A1 101 &t P22 Needle plate $2,2: - rmremrereearnnneen 1
23 M9 0605 010 M -4 < 3/35(56)X2, 8 reees Screw 3/32(B6) X2, 8 reeerrrererrrernneneaes 2
24 M9 1110 002 -4 S 1 /6a(40) X8 revearennens Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+rervessrmrmmmaianenenen
25 MS10A0470 X ~N 1) ST T PR PP PP PIIPPLPEIPRD Slide plate ««-+erreeerererrerinn 1
26 MST10A0797 4R E 7 o b Ly crererermmienon. Slide plate guard film -+ erreremeeeness 1
27 MO 0306 037 P F AN F U M3IXBrrerrerreeereereanen SCreW M3XB roererrrrerseeriinsrimnieninie 2
28 M9 0806 002 A E * 3 1/8(B4)XE wrreeeenenenns Screw 1/8(A4) X6 +-mrrvevrermmrrrrnninnennines 2
29 MSO01Al 739 b > R TN U HINGE + v teeeversessssssssmnsinsinnen s 1
30 MSQIA0160 7 14 H — K EYE QUATD «-+evvresremssmasnnrisnsanasaensinnns 1
31 MSO01A0477 5 & Adapter --eweeveeeseeenen 1
32 M9 1106 003 A * T 1/64(40) %20+ Screw 11/ea(40)X20 - 1
33 MS02A0601 714 H — K Wik Eye guard adapter - 1
34 M91910080 I L Rubber plug 7
35 M9 1075 003 A ¥ X v Screw M4X30-- 1
36 MAT16A0830 M i Face plate--+-- 1
37 MS10A2476 X ~N - “j" Spacer .......... 1
38 MST10A3359 # /N — H 1 F Cover guide 1
39 MST10A7339 X I BY H /X — (FE)-eerrererrrmemiennn X-Movable cover (left) ro-errreerresanaeeens 1
40 MST0AB339 X A IN = R (FE)eererrerennrinnn X-Cover (Jeft) -t 1
41 MA16A4339 H N e eeeserererireseesieiseiaa COVEE w+rerrrerrnsreriiisitiisiaientr s 1
42 M9 1055 004 SW-PWHTSTAFANIY MYXD2D vererrernrennens Screw MEX 22 v evveviinisiimiiinin 4
43 M9 4011 021 AR A R fF F L b MAXB oo BOIt MAXKE +veeerrerernremniiiiiiaiiii. 4
900 MA 16E0 406 1% H B (JH) e DEtECTOr ASSY <+ - +rsrreeseresseresrersrianns 1
44 MA 20E0 802 [l 1 1k A e SEOPPEF *++vveerersesesiesianiness e 1
45 M9 1067 004 SW-PWRH T I T FXZY MHXI0 coevreerremennnnns SCrEW MBIXT0 s rrrerreressrrnseneaaasrnneeees 2




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

AES R (D

48 (34) 49 (34) 50 (34) 51 (24)

<

(2)

(38)

52 56 (34)

59 (45) 58 57 (55) 56 55 54 53

%\

@

=60 (45)

78 80 81

70 69 ©68

75 74 73 712 7

76

77




AR R (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

. fEAER
T\:g_ ) gg;?s No.h B & & Description lec:
46 M9 0909 003 L s * T 9/64(40) X6 < oeeeeeenenns Screw 9/6a(40)XB +orrrrerrmrremmniiennnnian 3
47 MGA43A1 181 % = PI (AR veeeereenemnens Thread guide - e+ e-srreriervimreenaen, 1
48 MFO03A0584 KX EF > H I8 — e, Thread take-up Cover -« -oreesrreene 1
49 M9 0883 080 o In B e Rubber plug ---« tererrereerreereninieniann. 3
50 M9 1304 080 I I A2 e RUDDEr plug --+--reeesrerereremsmrerecunineens 3
51 MF 36A1 180 % = 7 [T PP PP P TP PP Thread quide: -« «-ssereermeesrimeniiin 1
52 MSI10A9601 & 4 /N T ELfF H -rooeevmerreeinenennns Shutter adapter--«---++eerreereernnn. 1
53 M9 1058 004 SW-PWHTZITAFNET MEAXBrerrreerrenraennnnns SCrEW MAXE +vemverreereeseissirsnnraneinanns 4
54 MS 10A0 257 #R T AR e Shutter hold@r:«-+serereerrrieriniiinnn, 2
55 MS 10A0 458 < ¥ I D e SRUHEE -+ - vvvvreeresesersonssrssrnrrrnnnnaneass 1
56 MIQBI0 004 TS5 T A4 F NFZ YU M3IXGeorrmennnnn SCreWw M3XCG c-eeevmerrenenmennniereneenninneens 4
57 MST0AT 60T < 4 I8 S5 BL AF B -overerreemsceemessnrenens Shutter adapter:: -+ --weeessseienenennanns 1
58 MST0A2601 & 4 /S 5 B A AR cooerevrremmremmmvcenmiennnne Shutter adapter -« wosesreeseesmesennes 1
59 MGA43A0 181 % - A ()i Thread guide - --w-:sreeereririniae 1
60 MF 10A0 181 % £ [ I () XERTPILRITIRERPREPPRID Thread guide:-++woosrreerrnin 1
61 MF 70A1 180 % -3 P ceoremmenemre Thread guide:«r+r---ssseerernrenennnin, 1
62 M9 1108 001 88 7 2 1k X F ¥ 11/54(40)X5.5wereeer Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 +oorvvrresnneeennnnnn 1
901 MF Q0EQ 550 & i 2% (M) FYF>3>) - Pre-tention complete = oerrereeseeens 1
63 MF Q0A0 181 % = A (FTUFgqi)e Thread guide: -+ - - reererserreeeeeennnnes 1
64 MF 90A0 553 E§ T B Thread tension stud: - osreeeeeeverianens 1
65 MF 10A1 555 3R * 11| T T T T TSP PPN Thread tension discs «+« terrrrerererrsnnens 2
66 MF 36A0245 M §t FAY F reremrerecreseee Thread tension spring +orrweseserreerns 1
67 MO 1101 046 V T 3 F B oo Thumb Rab«ccerrereeeseeinn 1
903 MAI16E0210 £ % F & F (HB) o Thread tension regulator complete -+ i
68 M9 1605 045 ZH ﬁﬁ + -y R THhUMD ULt e eeeserrrerssiiii 1
69 MT 60A0 802 [E] )] 1k B S Thumb nut revolution stopper------=------ 1
70 MS10A0245 M §f N S PP Thread tension spring -« -« weeemeres 1
71 MM1IA0556 &8 F I #{ T oo Thread tension releasing disc ««+«++--- 1
72 MF 10A0555 8 —a T ceeeererrorrermmmreneniennnns Thread tension discs ««+-t-eerrersremenns 2
73 M9 0204 060 & S e Thread tension releasing pin «++-+e+seeeee 1
74 MF 10A0 553 38§ F BE Thread tension stud - ««c--eveereesmmeianns 1
75 MF 10A0 187 % bii'd FAS . eeeresentirenceeraitecassacnes Thread take-up spring «=--«-«---rreeesseeees 1
76 MF 10A0 700 7 w < T T TP TR P PP PIPPIIPRPRR Thread tension regulator bushing ++++++ 1
77 M9 0901 002 = =3 S 96a(40) X4 <eveeeeiieenn Screw 9/ea{40) X4 < rreeereniriiniieeieninns 1
78 MS 10A0 604 HY T e HOIEE -+ e evsseerersimemsismniniesiinnienesannnes 1
79 MS 10A1 604 H F e HOIQ@E -+ teetereestrsimitiniiiniiiniitnni, 1
80 M9 0511 050 EE A B WASHEE § = rverersreenrivsserniins 2
81 M95002017 751V Hy v b BOlt MBXT2 eeerernerenientiniininiinmiin, 2
82 MS10A0750 7 w 3 a2 BUShIng »exererervesreesesientnnniee 1
83 MS 10A1 456 & = Ball bearing:----sorereereensensrnnsnionanns 2
84 M92001 016 # F * ¥ B SOIEW =+ rerrerrerstonertnttenisieiosisseinerises 1




(4) 744B8Ek [
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

]




(4 F{4E6R (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

Fig.
No.

B&I1—FK
Parts. No.

Description

91
92
93
94
95

97
98
904

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
1
112
113
114
115
905

MA 20A0 950
MA 20A0 476
MF 25B0 123
M9 3002 020
M9 4002 017
M9 0421 050
MA 20A0 352
MS 14A1 180
MS 14E0 180
MS 14A0 553

MF 10A0 555
MM11AQ 245
MM11AQ 702
M9 1602 046
M9 1007 045
MS 13A0 530
MA 20A1 530
M9 1055 020
MS 13A1 454
MS 14A0 350

MS 14A0 572
MS 03A0 417
MA 20A0 194
M9 9006 063
MS 13A0 750
MS 14A0 603
MA 20EO0 190

FREYCSIEE BERNSBSENC

N\
d

—
<

<«
o b

eEYWmBLCE ¥
=
Bowm

g

.............................

Screw M3XX4 - ceeeeees
Bolt M4X8 «--vreveees

Washer 4

Collar «++weerrevernaranas
Thread guide:+-++-

Thread tension regulator complete -----

Thread tension stud

Thread tension disc

Thread tension spring .......................

Spring guide +++++-e
Thumb nut:«ce--ceeee-
NUt M4 seevcesecnencnnne

Shaft seeveeresecrnanenns
Screw M4X4 eoeeeens
Stopper ................
Cam .....................

Helical spring «+++++

Tire

..........................

— et () et bt - )



La, B, XE>, sHEEE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

153

(143) (145) 152
175 176 141 142 143 144 145 (143) 146 147;45)/179 150 151 l 5

4

(162) 162 178 181
17




b, B, KE, $HEEE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

=) fERRAX
I::Og ) %!Eg?t? No_h B & & Description Q::;
141 MO 1802 006 # % b X £ ¥ 3/32(28)X14--weeeeee Screw 3/32(28) X 14 oereerersenmmnnenerneeee 1
142 MF 60A1 383 7 5 s 72BN - 372 0 ) EERIT IR TN TRPITH Crank oveeerererrreraeaienne 1
143 M9 1506 001 88 & ¥ 1k X X ¥ 15/64(28)X6- -+ Screw 15/64(28) X6 «rerreee 3
144 MS10A0232 L & x & Jb (&) -+« Arm shaft bushing (left} -+ 1
‘]45 MF 60A2 740 7 T b |\ ........................ Fe't ................................ . 3
146 M9 1602 001 58 7 & 1k A R ¥ T/4(40) X4 rereeeeenenes Screw 1/4(40) X4 rveermrerrereienennies 2
147 MF 70A0 352 j] -'j e enteeasseseasssrasarsisaanasan Collar =r-remeeeeerrer e ]
148 MS10A0234 L+ & X &  Jb (H)ennn Arm shaft bushing (middig) ----eereeeeees 1
149 M9 1606 001 88 F+ 3 1B A F U 1/4(40) X7 «oovvveeeren Screw 1/4(40) X T --wrreremrrreeereneninionns 8
150 MF 40A0 331 % i3] ¥ Bevel gear for arm shaft:«««-rscreereeeees 1
151 MS02A0 230 # AT SIATL - +seerseererseereesuenessuesacsssesnnes 1
152 M9 1502 002 F * v Screw 15/84(28) X 12+ weeererrreernrernraeenns 2
153 MA 20A0 682 /© x 2 =4 PUHEY -+ rerressressrnneniesre st 1
154 MS10A0233 L+ #® X & b Arm shaft bushing (right) ------soooeeeeeee 1
155 MF 40A0 333 #% 53} L3 Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper) -~ 1
156 MF60A0740 7 T b FOIf vereesemserenenesessacarsmnonamasmnsinnasssanas 2
157 MS10A0521 B & X b Vertical shaft bushing (upper) -+ 1
158 MS 10A0 520 B ] Vertical Shaft -++e-eecscererremeraareneiniuninn i
159 MS10A0522 8 # X 7 Vertical shaft bushing (lower) -+ 1
160 MF 40A0 334 % e HO(BET) e Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower) -+ 1
161 MF 40A0 332 % o7 B O(FH) e Bevel gear for hook shaft «----ovoveeeeees 1
162 M9 1606 001 88 F 3 1k X % ¥ 1/4(40)XT +-revreeeeeens Screw 1/4(40) X T +oerrrerperereneninenuiinns 3
163 MG44E0662 $F 7 #H A K (H)-ees Needle bar connecting link guide -+ 1
164 M9 1110 002 F E3 T 1 /6a(40) X8 reererrnnens Screw 11/64(40) X8 2
165 MF 10A0 325 %A B oo Square blogk --ssrererrsreetiieiaee. 1
906 MSOSE0580 F E > gt 7 (B Thread take-up lever complete -« <+ 1
166 MS 02A0 128 $t DPX174 18 -weeereveene Needle DPX17H 18 - eerrrereersrnaanenianns 1
167 MGA42A0181 % F: PN () e Thread guid@:-+-e --sreerrsessrerenenei. 1
168 M9 0815 002 = 3 S 1/8(44) X4, 5 wereeeeeeee Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5eeerermererseriiriiia 1
169 M9 1102 001 88 & ¥ I X % ¥ "/ea(40)X2, 7 -ove Screw 11/64(40) X2, 7 «oeeeerreeeneneenenes 1
170 MF17B0664 &t # X b () eeemermremsreeenieen Needle bar bushing (lower) «--ee-we 1
171 MS 10A0 660 £t BB e Needle bar: -« reeerereeirmenmnieaa. 1
172 MS10A0663 §t # A & J (B [SRON Needle bar bushing (upper) -«+-rewee 1
173 M9 1503 001 88 7 & 1k X X U 15/64(28)X4.5---o Screw 15/64(28) X4, 5 +oeerrennrenerareneees 1
174 MF 10A2 740 7 T J B e F@lt overrrrormemnree s 1
175 MF 60A0 742 B Cap for needie bar bushing (upper)... 1
176 M9 1516 001 58 7 > tb X F T 15/84(28)X13:-0ecre Screw 15/6a(28) X 13 werreererereernmnenenes 1
178 MS10A1 740 7 T % k 3
179 MS10A0740 7 T v r 2
180 MO 4006 021 AR A NAFTIE X T MAXE errerereceeaees SOTEW MADH ++veverererorsrarmrenseanicecenen. 2
181 MS14A0682 7 —_ T T PUIlEY ++vereerersresmrssssnaenesesneianiins 1




(6] R AR
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

289

196 287 288

iy

T

e

i 267
M)
N ooy

275

TR 268

T

270

274 273 (267) 27

10




(6] i Z Hhs
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

. AR
Zlg_ ) gg:‘:tg No.}\ B & % Description g;n‘;
191 MA16A0 252 18 Lifting lever - eermvememmmeimninine i 1
192 M9 1109 002 F Screw 11/64(40) X7 srverereervnrenensnanens 2
193 MG30A0 154 = GUIdE Plate -+ weesrrmeeesmessmrnenisen s 1
194 MG30B1 222 #% Thread releasing cam -« - eennes 1
195 M9 1225 015 F Screw 3/16(28) X5, 5 -roressensrrnninnninanes 1
196 M9 0421 060 * Thread releasing pin ««-seeweseereees 1
200 M9 9008 063 Ex = YR P P 1
201 M9 0810 060 X SNAP PN Breeesersreereserisiarnnieeniens 1
202 MA16A0571 7 CONNECLOL s+ +erereetrseestrerseesuesasensares 2
807 MA16E0 434 I Air cylinder assy «-erereeeser e 1
203 M9 0511 065 E E-Type retaining fing 6§ «++-++-s-ssereeseeres 1
204 MS10A0530 B 1
205 M9 5001 021 < 1
224 M9 0922 002 F Feed regulating screw 3/32(28) X35 -+ 1
225 MV 30A0 256 NUL 9/32(28) +++evremveresssmmmemienniiieann 1
226 M9 1102 001 %8 Presser requlating bracket «++«+--s-c: 1
227 MG30B0267 # Feed lifting rock shaft bushing-+++++-+ 1
228 MS 10A0 262 48 T Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 « e venrrvnrmmnaneens. 1
229 M9 1508 001 BB 1k Screw 1/4(24) K16 =evermereremssensnnnnnn 1
230 MG10B0O265 # I ¥ & & Presser bar holder ===+ -es-erererreememne 1
231 MS 02A0 259 #F I FAS i Presser bar Spring ............................ 1
232 M8 0551 050 /)n EE % VVASREE - v+ vrerereeresrenserenesrininirnnnes 1
233 MF20A0703 & o] =3 Presser bar quide -« rereeeeesnesenies 1
234 MO 3202047 B H% F+ v b 1/2(28) ceernrrrreenienenns Special nut 1/2(28) -wereeerrereesasniennns 1
235 M93213035 ¥ ¥ X Y 1/2(28)XA3 e Thumb screw 1/2(28)X 43+ seveeeerresenes 1
251 M9 1801035 A B @ * T 9/32(28) X35 eenees Feed regulating screw 3/32(28) X35+ 1
252 M9 1802 045 + w [ 9/32(28) .................. Nut 9/32(28) ..................................... 1
253 MG30B1261 # I EB EI B coeeecserressennn Presser regulating bracket --««-«---«++-+: 1
254 MG30A0833 3% U 8 X & Jb (EBBET) e Feed lifting rock shaft bushing ----+-+- 2
255 M9 1108 001 B8 #+ & 1B X % & 1/6a(40)XB.5 o0 Screw 1/64(40)X5.5 2
256 M9 1603 003 # oo x 3 1/4(24)XT6rerreennnnen Screw 1/4(24) X 16 rrrrreerrnresnissnraninenee 1
257 MS02A0463 £ B b T 3X U BB (Ao Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) -+ 1
258 M3 0607 050 3 H X EE R B WASHEE B o veesreerersemmmmnniiineiianiiine 1
253 MG30B0384 7 5 > 7 B w K e Feed connecting crank rod-««--«------- 1
260 M9 1551 015 B f+ F =X Screw MBX0. 755X24- - ceverermrmrrenneeees 1
251 MF 60A0 700 /X Spring for felt stopper: -t reeraens 1
262 MG30BO740 7 T J FQIt +ovee e renreeasomissmsesseesasnaesmeesasnnes 1
253 M9 0325085 C W Ik X C-type SEOP Fing-++++erreeseersessresereeces 1
264 MG30A0 760 1R "0y Feed lifting ecoentri::« ssrwsseeesmene 1
265 M9 1606 001 88 + 2 1k X % ¥ Screw 1/a(40) X7 wwrrrreereresrrnnnnnneeees 2
266 M9 1572 045 U + ‘/ B OBXO, 7B eeereenenenrens U-nut BX0. 75 covvrrernsrmsnrmrinsnerennanians 1
267 M9 1210 002 -4 3 3/16(28) seeerernneaens Serew 3/16(28) rrrrrrerrerri 2
268 MGI0BO 763 N Jb 7 T 2 7 e Bell grank ««rtoreererersemesvenii.. 1
269 MG30B0732 % o] & (FH) e Spring guide bar complete -+ v-reee 1
270 MS02A2352 & = O P COllar =+ ereerersenenerinena 1
271 MG30B0226 # T AF T L ceeereeerccesiecciieenien AAPLET v ovsssrnsnrrsirnretineeis et 1
273 MO 0301 084 X T U 3 4 B I e SPHNgG PIN s=ewevessrerssems s 2
274 M9 1110 002 F x S N /5a(B0) KB -ererennes Screw /65 (40) X8 «+evremermrmsnnniranennaes 3
275 MSOBAQT765 ~N I 2 T > ZF I (HH)rreemrerees Bell crank guide bracket:--------seeene 1
276 M9 1681 015 B 1 T F U 1/4(40)X12-reereeees Screw 1/4(40) X 12 eeereererrrnnnne. 1
277 MGI10B0O91O0 U WV Ly 2RI TP TR TP P OPTOPRIPPROPY Feed lifting rock shaft link ««eeeeeeeeee 1
908 MSO2E0460 L ® Lt T @316 ) B Feed lifting rock shaft complete »«-«+ 1
278 MS02A0462 £ 8 £ T B8 () Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank -+« 1
279 MY 0207 061 F — J¥ — I e TAPEr PiM eererereser st 1
280 MSQ02A0460 L EB 0k T B e Feed lifting rock shaft-«:«.: eeerereeenne 1
2862 M9 0507 063 2 jm] O B e Bell crank guide pin «cs--eeoveverremminnenes 1
283 MG10B0O 411 2O 1 eeereesemtrineniaiiiiin RO +eovertrreneriretriiiieieniisiaiianans 1
2834 MGI0BO259 V Jb # IV R e SPRING e esersrerss et 1
285 M9 5002 020 AR A A T IE A F T MEXB e SCrew MBEIKE « v rreerrrsresienmtiniiiniian 2
286 MS02A1 352 &4 = m eeeeeeeereranrrirereeararenns COllar+++errerrrrsrmmmenrr e 1
287 MS02A5 454  #BEFE e Shaft creevrerererereseiimiim e 1
288 M9 0511 050 EE £ B WASHEE § -vvrererrresssssesssinesannnaaisasess 1
280 MO 5003017 £ 7 F 1 VA v b MEXBrerreaannee BOlt MEIXE «+vvereererressseremmmaeneeniuns 1

11




TEh, HoiE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

301 302 304 307 306 308 309 310 31 (161)

321

319 318 317 320 316 315

12




TEh, HHEYE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

{EHEY
. a N
i}g ’ %g;?ti NO.I\ g2 & B Description Q:‘é
301 MF 20A0 229 pg #H < ik A e HOOK pOSitioner--=-+sersreeremeimriennaiaanes 1
302 M9 1118 002 = 4 S M/64(A0) XXTQewrereereee Screw 11/64(40) X100 +wresmrrrerrmenneeenenens 1
304 MSI10A0451 T #H XA &  Jb (F)eeermemnriniainn Hook shaft bushing (L) «--seereerseeeeree 1
305 M9 1602 020 AN A AR X T 1/4(40) X710 ereeeeeees Socket set screw 1/4(40) X 10 wwweereeees 2
306 MFOOAQ 453 T # X & Jb () Hook shaft bushing (M) «»:see-eeereeensenns 1
307 MFOIEQ350 2 ] U B L ceevemrmemmmrimnn Thread trimmer Cam - «--treeerereersrrae 1
308 MS10A0450 F B HOOK Shaft: - ttrsrerresrmmrnen 1
309 MFOIEQ 352 # 5 — (x 572 5 EERTTTITRPPRIOpS Collar for hook shaft «++-scereereeaeninn. 1
310 MF 60A0740 7 I L b FIt reveererremmmrrnrnnriiinaensaesseannanes 1
31T MS10A0452 T # X & Jb (Fg)ormmes Hook shaft bushing (right) «-+-voeeeremvees 1
312 M9 1117 002 o * 3 1 /6a(40) XT3 ereemeeens Screw 11/64(40) XT3 rrrrrerererenneeeennne 1
313 M9 1106 001 S8 7 ¥ 1k X X ¥ 1/6a(40)X3,7 +oveve Screw 11/64(40) X3, 7 +oreeeesseesesnensennss 3
314 MG30A0 700 /% E P, SPFIRQG +eoerererermesrsrscnnesenesiienneiae 1
315 M9 0801 006 #& % F % ¥ M3X0.35X9.5- Screw M3X0. 35X, 5+wvereererssnensenness 1
316 M9 1103 002 -4 S 1 /4(80) X5 seerereenne Screw 11/64(40) X5 rereeererenrmeeanenaanins 2
317 MG44B0 120 # T st Hook complete - eroreesnrinssnmninens 1
318 MF 25B0 123 K [ D T Bobbin s orrererreneiniie e 1
319 MSO02EQ0 125 K E > & — X e Bobbin case complete - xerreereeeeeeee 1
320 MO 0803 086 A A JU o — Jb e Ol @@l ++rerverrerinirii 1
321 MS10A0740 7 T Ju S P PT PN o 1




RUIN S
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

333 334 335 336

392 (333) 391




R0 48

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

. i J: PR
I;\ll(?. ) D,E;?tz No.l\ B & &% Description Qg’;
331 M9 1110 002 # F= -3 S N /6a(A0)XG +ereernsenne Screw 11/64(40) X8 «wreverrrrmerevierencnnes 1
332 MA16EQ 746 -+-+ Flexible wire assy - 1
333 M9 2074 045 o NUE MB ceeeeememmesmeiiii e 1
334 MA 35A3 603 - Solencide adapter- -« swemeeesererenes 1
335 MF 90A0 361 #t e BraCKet:-eeerrererrrerer e 1
336 MF 36A0750 7 o o HOIQET eovererererenersertuemrinisiiii e 1
337 M9 0802 002 F * T /B(44)XT reeeereneeee Screw '/g(44) X7--- 2
338 M9 1127 015 E& 1+ 2 S 11 /64(40) seereeeerennne Screw 11/6a(40) -+ereeeerrerenmmmmecinnnnnn. 1
339 MS 07A0 228 B eeeeereeeeeseeneeseneen CIANK +++eesermrerseemisarersseneniiaesnsenneees 1
340 M9 1112 002 F x o Screw 11/64(40) X 12 e ervereresiminnnnnann, 1
341 M9 1067 004 SW-PWRTITAFNXY cere SCTEW MBI Qe rrreersrrrrereneerarsressiunnnns 2
342 M9 1003 045 F+ v [ v NUE ME cereemeesemmiii 2
343 M9 0401 053 /° -4 EE % - SPHNG WAShEr 4 +reerereerrceurenniaenes 2
344 M9 0450 050 ME& S WASHEE § +revererererenmmrnsesimemnnminnins 2
345 M9 1012095 A—-2UVL /1K Rotary solenoid -« oot 1
347 M9 1201 045 7 J ~ NUt 3/16(28) wverersurerrremsirnnrereresssennees 1
348 MF 00A0 411 1O Im| ROIl@r +-eeverrreeermeeseetensmminniniie e 1
903 MFOIEO351 #» L B @ M Cam follower Crank aggy ««=+-s«weessereee 1
349 MFQ00A0 412 O ™ ] ROIEE SHUG +++evvrerrrssssresoresereesmiuniiinins 1
350 M9 1501 022 K 1% Sorew 15/54(28) X8, 5 w+reeerrresnrrsrrnnians 2
352 MF 00A0 411 ] RONEE StU «----vresssrrrerersessiorsanmmiinnn 1
353 MFOQ0A0 412 2 ROIEE +vveertenssremresnteronmmnianiiinininas 1
354 M9 1201 045 o NUL 3/16(28) ++reeererrersmmmsmsninnisinies 1
355 MFO1EQ 477 X b SEOPPEF ++svvesnrssesssrsrsssssssinnins e 1
356 M9 1516 002 F E4 SCrew 15/64(28) X8, 5 ++orerresrrnmrnnninens 1
357 MFO0A1477 X b v Stopper plate <+ w-eresrrvesrssissnenies 1
358 M9 1502 045 + v NUt 15/64(28) ++vreesrmrerinsrrinsinsininisinnes 1
359 M9 1503 022 K )% Bolt 15/64(28) )20 =+++-rvverrensvrersserennes 1
360 M9 1515 002 F -4 Screw 15/64(28) X 10 wwerrrrerrvnsserorannns 2
361 MSI10A0572 vV I % GOl SPEING +++vsvesvrersssrmseernenrnneneusins 1
362 MF 00AQ 750 7 v Knife driving shaft «+oooorseeeeeinenmnn. 1
363 MS10A0454 X X & Knife holding bracket saddle -+ 1
364 M9 0913 001 38 F+ ¥ Ik Screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 -weeemerrressreinees 1
365 MF 00A0 603 XY fF Bracket for fixed blade «-=---veeeerreeeee 1
366 M9 1110 002 F * Screw 11/6a(40) X8 «+roorersvermrmrnueeneenes 1
367 M9 0921 002 * Screw 9/64(40) K8 +rrvrresrrersasnnnnaaeees 1
368 MS07A0180 % £ Thread guide:«-sreeeseesremreennnns 1
369 M9 1102 010 M 2 Sorew 11/64{40) X0 +vmemeomsrnmiesaniinies 1
370 MS 10A0 838 f& F X b ST TP Fixed blage -+ -oseereinenimmn.. 1
371 M9 1110 045 & w | T PR Nut 17/64{40) +++eesereerrreeererecereinnnn. 1
372 MF Q0A1 527 & 2 Knife holding bracket saddle --+«->-++- 1
373 M9 1110 002 = * D 2 T T T Screw 11/64(A0) X8 «rreevrerererreesineinns 2
374 MO 1111 015 B fF ST F U e Hinged screw 11/4(40) ««+-eveeerereseses 2
375 MF Q0A8 910 U > A LMK s ee e eerremensessenininnnsre e 1
376 M9 1107 045 F .y N PR NUL 11/64(40) -+-revrverersessennneranninninnenn. 2
377 M9 1117 002 3z * B2 2T TR Screw 11/64(40) XT3 erereererereneneninienaes 1
378 MF Q0A0 392 ER E )] - S P DR PRES Knife driving crank «-+-ssss-emmememmseneseeses 1
379 M9 0803 010 M -3 D PP PP Screw 1/8(44) X B rereeeererrrerencenn 3
380 M9 4006 052 EE B e Special Washer - 1
381 MSQ7A0836 A 4 B (FE) e Knife base (left) --o-errrereraraniin, 1
382 MSOQ7A0782 1% H B creerereereeeeaes GUAT PlatE -+ -+ eserereemss s 1
383 MF 02A0 834 X 7 SN G- LIRTITTTITIPICTPOreY Movable Knife (Joft) «sserrrrrrrminni 1
384 M9 1151 010 AR A R M X ¥ 1/6s(40)XT7 -oomeeeee Socket screw 11/64(40) X7 -eerrereeeesees 2
385 M9 1202 045 v R 3/16(28) -orreeronrenienn NUt 3/16(28) wrreerenrrrermmmreriiniinnien 1
386 MSQ7A1 603 HL 1+ B e e, Adapter ««ooeeresemes 1
387 MO 1054 004 SW-PWIF TS24 FNEXY MAXG rrmrrireinennn SCrew MAXE -+ veeverrerersiverssininan 2
388 MF 00AQ 391 EX 7] HR e Elexible v roverreerrrresentatiiiiiniei, 1
380 MO 1212 015 E& 13 T U e SCTEW +eermsreessrsrerssssessniesesniteenneeens 1
300 MATBA1 434 T T < 1) 2o H e A Cylinder:-cereess e 1
391 M9 1066 004 SW-PWTSTAFNRT MYEX2E oovermnennens Screw M4X25:-+ 2
392 MA 1BAQ 621 + v /7 JU eerrererenieiiannsiiiniiiena, Knuckle «+reeeeeres 1
303 MO (0524 060 & D VN [0} | RITTTTR e cene PIN Y =J0TB e e e 1
394 MOO0331 065 C F2 UE A # B o C-type retaining ring §eeeceessee e 2
305 MA20A557]1 T o> 4 v F i F v CONMEOLOT +++erreresrressnasessreesnaseninsas 2

15




Q) X-YF—TJIViHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

(442) 450 45| 455 452 453 456 457 459 462 463 464 461 465

=<0y 189 4887
(504)——gp 503 e, (485 |
}%\, 2_a  4g7
sy ¥
(501) (468) 2
G0 470y 49 468)@\
(493)
(473)\>\)@/I
(457)
(459)

(458) (493)

16




Q] X-YTF— FILH4E
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

fEREX
T\II(? ‘ gg;?tg No.h B & B Description éren(;
441 M9 1003 022 K pj% B MAXE e reeentnreneninns BOlt MAXE +erverrereeemsmemniiiinnini, 8
442 MS 07A0 477 X [ y JX e, SHOPPEL ++--wevrmrererrresrseses st 2
443 MST10A0957 Y 8 8 B L — X -reoeeereeen Movable race (Y) «r-eeeeremmanmmnin 1
444 MS10A0 972 [0 — 5 A == 3 () trrreremrerermmiii it et e e 2
445 MSI10AT 957 Y @i B TF L — X (ZE)--rremveeeercnennen Fixed race (Jeft) «-ooorrreremmmnin, 1
446 M9 0859 004 SW-PWRTIRAFNET M3XBererrorereereensens SOTEW M3ICE vvrrerrerersranssnesinninaniceene 2
447 MS 10A0 477 X [S Y JE . et eennaee SEOPPEF -+ vveeersreeamsnssminsesneaes 1
448 MO 4007 017 7 F 1 VA v b MAXI2 rerererrrennnn BOlt MAX 12 ++erevrerserersrmmininineiinians 8
449 MS02A1 476 X ~ — H e SPACET- -« rreerrerrereetm e 1
450 MS10A2957 Y E T L — X (FF)werrmnrermmmneneneens Fixed race (right) «-ooeeererrererennnennns 1
451 MST0A3957 X 8 ) L — X oo Movable race (X) --r-revererrmrmieniin 1
452 MS Q2A0740 7 I U [ ST LT P T PP PR PP PR R PP F@lf roeeeemreremrmmiee e 2
453 MS02A0426 7 T JU b 3 I cereeeeererseeeieieianen HoldEr v -vveererermmeranniniiniae, 1
454 MS T0AT 972 L1 — S A — S5 ererrtetmmii i e 2
455 MS 10A4 957 X ¥4 TE L — X e FiXOd FACE@: -+ +rmsrerrrssasmremniiniiinnains 2
456 MS 02A4 477 X S w J% ereeeieireneeenee e SEOPPET =+ +wreervreerssrermsmmnisine s 2
457 MO 5004 017 7 F 1 V4 v b MBEXIE v BOlt MBXTB -ovrvsrrrenssnrensiveniiainnnanns 20
458 MO 5015 021 7K B AN 5K Jb b MBX20 rooeveereeerenenes BOlt MBX20 revsrrerernnsmseenciiuirniiinneniens 1
459 M9 0512 050 [E& B G WASHEP 5 +rvetrrerreerimmiii, 23
460 MSOQ2A0364 H v T U 2 4 e COUPHING - ++-+rermmmmmsnnsanssrasssniniiinenes 1
451 M9 1119 002 :[Z -3 > ”/64(40))(6.8 ......... Screw ”/64(40))(6.8 ........................ 2
462 M9 0311 065 % FI C 2 tb X 8§ 10w -veeeesemmeminnenn C-type retaing ring 10 1
463 MSO02A2 456 S = FE—=ANT U T  corveiiiiieiin. Bearing 8
464 MS 02A1 767 N Ju [ B e Cog pulley 2
465 MS10A1 758 7 S 4 ~y R e Bracket 1
466 M9 5011 021 R A R fF F Jb b MEX25 -errvereenreeeee Bolt M5X25 -+ 1
467 MS 02A0 454 Bl e Shaft 1
468 M9 5002 020 7N B RATLE X R S MEXB orerereeesraecn SCrew MBI v orerrrerrrmnsimimmiaii, 8
4690 MAIT6A0523 B T2 N Jb b ()i Cog belt (YY) r-orerrmmrremensiiines 1
470 MO 5004 020 AR B AFTIE A F 2 MEXB-reererenenne Sorew MBI --orermrermeensennminin e, 4
471 MS 02A0 767 X Ju [ - - S TR R TT TIPS Cog pullgy «---eeererrrssn, 2
472 MATBAQT758 7 5 A b e Brack@ts -sersrererearereseinmiimiiernecanieeeens 1
473 MO 1071 004 SW-PWHI TS IAFNZT MAXEB rerrrrreieiannanne SCrEew MAMB rvreerrreraareriainiiiinin, 10
474 MS10A0390 Y g & Bl ceeeveeeneeeenenseneienns SHATE -ovvveeesnrenerrrnaniinnaerassresrenaneeens 1
475 M9 1003 022 K |7 R OMAXEB wveereirneeennns BOlt MAXE «+orverrenrernsranninni, 8
476 MO 5024 005 X F oy LT E—%4 (YH) oo Motor complete (Y)--eeeemmmeneennes 1
477 MS02A3 477 X k w I8 e SEOPPEF wrerresverrsssrassseiminiistessnaa 2
478 M9 5023005 XFwE LT E—4 (Xh)oormeomreenn Motor complete (X)-«erereeerrmeeeninenns 1
479 MA 16A0 603 ER 17 -’a ................................................................................... 1
480 MO 5001 017 & 7 F 4 V4 v b MEX20 ereemmnenee BOlt MB )20 +eevrrerssermmnsseeiinieiininia 3
481 MO 4006 017 & 7 F 4 /4 v b MAXIG evreerrnrnennes Screw MEXKTB rererrrrermeairaiiinaii, 2
482 M9 0423 050 . ROMA oo NUt M4 coeeerererni 2
483 M9 5013021 A A R A I b M3IXI0 e Bolt M3XKT0 cererreremersrmmrsememsesinrninis 2
484 MO 4003 017 & 7 7 4 VA v b M3IXBorrrens BOlt M3DXE +cevvreremrrnremrorsnmneaiiianenne, 6
486 M9 0317 050 E& B F e Washer 3 «ooevrerrerrrsmnmi 6
487 MS 07A0 257 #f T L e AAPLEr oot 2
488 MS 02B3 601 HX 13 AR creeeneereeree e AQapEr v eeemeeserie s 2
489 MS01B0 603 # P — R errrreeeeere e SUPPOMET -+ treevesesssrmsminntsie st 3
490 MST10A0408 X fif B 48 H & ooreveerereriseiin Detector ROd@r--+++-- srsrrreesrssmeesnemrenee 1
491 M9 1060 004 SW-PWHTITAFNXY MEXTE cooereereeernenee Screw MBI T4 v eeeererminirniiiininins 1
492 M9 4005 037 P H = 4 D2 V1:5 ¢ IR T TSI PR TIPS Sorew MEXB corererrerrien . 2
493 MO 0604 065 E T2 B A B B E-type retaing ring 8- «-«+-sreeresesnessens 3
494 MS 02A1 454 Bl eeeereeeseeeen SRAft +v-vrerromrrsreasssermnasrresnerarassnnanes 1
495 MS10A2758 7 5 A w B Bracket:-+-etesrrererin 1
496 MAI16A1 523 8 F ~N 1 (NG LTI TPVRMPIN Cog belt (X) ++-- ettt 1
497 MST0A0781 N Jb b I e Belt clamper (X)--serrerrerernerenn. 1
498 MST0A3758 7 S5 4 o b e Bracket:««cc-scoreerrmreesmmsianaian 1
499 MS 10A2390 X EX &) Bl e SRAFE < e rrrereersreeen e 1
500 MS 10A1 780 X ¥ &) B Holder +++reveerrrrrmsiniiin i 1
501 MF 10A0 352 & 4 e e, Collar «-+vevrerrsermerriinii 1
502 MO 0002 039 & £ B/ Bf X 0 ceeerermereenennn AQJUSIMENT SCrEW: -+ ervessesssnseaeanss 1
503 M9 1106 001 38 F & Lk £ X ¥ 11/6a(40)X3.7 e Serew 11/64(40) X3, 7 «+-veeesersevmeesenns 2
504 MO Q511 065 E J2 IE X H B-eoreereerenmrereniaennen E-type retaing ring G-----sroveeerereeeneeens 1
505 M9 1002096 T U > bR HR AL (K)o Control circuit unit (X) 1
506 MO 0857 004 SW-PWH TSI +XFT M3IX]2 -orerrreemnennnens SOrew M3 12 eeveimiiriernenaenninns 3
507 MS10A1 407 X & 4 H Mg ernnn Detector plate 00 JRITEITITIRIRRRIT 1
508 MAT6A0364 A w T 1) > 4 i COUPTING -+ eessrmrarrsssrssnsenssesrnsienieiees 1




10 SHF 24848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

536 537 538 539(532) 540 541 542 543 544
\ A\

|

o
&_(552)
T~ 555

18




10 544 2443 (1)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

. {ERR

i,'f;’_ ' g,f‘;‘,‘,i No.h @ & Description Qg‘é
531 MSO02A0456 #l 52 /N 5 U 2 4 e Bearing housing -+« - srrererseacenian. 1
532 M9 1002 070 LM P — JU eererrreerernereenenae Bearing - reerereeererersesnenis s 2
533 MS 02A0 628 LM P 3 — JU rererereee e Bearing e srreeerermser s 1
534 MS 10A1 454 Bl e SRS ++vevereremresrrerersi e 1
535 MS 10A1 390 Y 5[)! ij §m ............................. GRAft sreeereresrerrrmr e 1
536 MSQ2A0781 Y ~N  Jb BB Belt holder (Y) «orereeservmrmerimeiien. 1
537 MA1BA0476 X ~ — oo SPACEI +errrrerererrers e 1
538 MS02A0778 ~N  Jb b T e Belt clamper-«««+ccreerererensiisienia. 1
539 M9 4001 037 P m 4 S MAXTD s Screw MAX ]2 teererersermimninnni, 2
540 MST10A0407 Y Hi 48 H g o Detector plate (Y) vrmvmmmmrnininn 1
541 MS10A2603 YRR H AL AT & -ooveeeieinn Detector plate holder (Y) 1
542 M9 5002 020 AN B A TIE X F U MBEXB e erorereeraraen SCrEeW MBI - oreerrenersunnanss

543 MO 0001 039 [E g5 S/ B = U cerereeereeereeninen Adjustment screw:---x-s-= 1
544 M9 0511 066 E 2 ikb - E-type retaing ring ««--+=-++«++ss 1
545 M9 1054 004 sw-PWiF 735 <q c SCrEW MAXB - rermeensreasrenananns 2
546 MSOIBOG03 ¥  #  — e QUPPOHEI -+ essesessesce e 3
547 MS(02A2408 Y = H .-« Detector holder (Y): +oeoeeeeeres 1
548 M9 1056 004 sw-PWH73<1 o SCrew MAX Q- rerreeeressmnennees 2
549 M9 500209 U > b I # - Control circuit unit (Y) reereeeeeemeseeemenns i
550 M9 0857 004 sw-Pwitr >~ Screw M3X12 3
551 M95001 017 &7 7 « V -+ Screw M5X20 1
552 M9 0512 050 EE cor Washer 5 -ooeeceerrreeeenens 1
553 M9 4006 021 < A R fi 1k < Screw MAXE o vereees 2
554 MA 16A0 455 #f 52 -+ Shaft holder:++-«-+++seeesess 1
565 M95004 017 &7 5«4V e BOIt MEXCTE - reemrmeevreneees 2
556 M9 4001 017 7 7 1 vV cer BOlt MADXTQ remeresesenns 2
557 M95002017 7 F 14V s BOlt MBX ]2 eeeserereenes 2
568 MS10A0361 fx & & # - Guide plate -+« 1
559 M9 0859 004 SW-PWHITSvAFNXXT SCreW M3DCB - +rermmerrvnrsesunmserninainenines 2
560 MS 02B0 257 ## I 1 2
561 MNI10A0572 ¥ W # IV X 2
562 M9 0611 060 & > 2
563 MS 0260 426 = T SUPPOHET +++++++ossersssssesssnsssisenssneseeses 2
564 MS 10A1 257 44 i I - Clamp frame «+oereesremeesseree s 1
565 MS10E0 272 3% y - - Feed plate complete -+ 1
566 MS Q7A1 416 /¥ . ES > s Clamp pad e eeeeeeereeees 2
567 M9 1058 004 SW-PWRT5I1F X3 Y e SOTEW MAXCE rvereererrranraessrireesssanecens 6
568 MS 02B6 601 1t K cer AAPIEE rsereseeeeser e 2
569 MS 10A0 416 /¥ v * > Clamp pad «+-esseesrreersses i 2
570 MS 02A2 454 # T ] Clamp stud-+reeresersesrssscissenn 2
571 M9 5001 021 < A& AR f K b b -« Bolt M5X 16w+ 2
572 MA16A0 273 # I -+ Clamp adapter 1
910 MS 10E0 105 4% # T - [T CIamp frame assy <+« -ssereeseseesersns 1




T 514 2 4843 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I

590

585 586 588 589

580 581 582\ 583 584

587 ‘ .

\
\
\ (581)  (580)

595

601 // 597

20




S Z 5845 ()
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (D)

fEREMN
; a .
T\;S_ ) %g::tz No_h B & % Description SZ‘;
530 MS 37A0 454 $% T SRAft - +oeveererrererrrosrriini 2
581 MA16A0950 # T L N Pushing lever 2
582 M9 0501 065 E 5 L X E-type retaining ring 2 - 4
583 M9 0522 060 & Py eeeremrrererenannaeeeenns 2
584 MA 16A1 621 F+ Y 7 Knuckle 2
585 M9 1373 045 7 b -+ Nut M5 2
586 M9 2513 045 7 o -+ Nut M10 2
587 ML 10A7572 v J #& N Spring 2
588 MA 16A3 601 IR 1+ Bracket 1
589 M9 0422 050 HE& Washer 4 2
590 MA20E1 434 T 7 > 1) > 4 Air Cylinder:--weeeesssmmermsin e 2
591 MA 20A9 571 Ly 9 Vi ? ﬂ % CONNECLOE +++# orerreressse sttt 2
582 M9 4001017 751V v b Bolt MAX 10 e ereerrnrmerirmimianiiniaiiane. 2
583 MO 6001 017 7 5740V w b BOIt MBIXT6 -+rreereeeresensraeeirmmuninenncens 2
594 M9 0624 050 K= % WASHEE B ++ v remerermmcntismninnsiniinonns 2
595 MO 5003021 AR A R XKWL b BOlt MBIT2 vevererererneraarimiiminieanennines 3
596 M9 0512 050 H& 4 WASHEE B +reevererrrerenserteriiinnineiinn, 2
507 MAZ20A4601 ## I & W i I& Clamp adapter-+ - - rrsssrissrersses 1
508 M9 1050 020 A A RfTik A x & SCreWw MAXE -+-oeeeerererererermeneennes 2
599 MA 16A0 308 ## T = Clamp bracket «+«sswsssssserarcnnciens 1
600 MA16A0957 Bl 7 L — X e FIXEA [AC@ -+ rerrerrerermiatinteniiiiiaene 4
601 M9 4008 070 X T4 KANTFT U 4 eeeriiininn Slide bearing:-++c-ecrererererrn. 4
602 MAITBA1 957 B &) L — X oo MOVAbIE FaCe -+ reerreereerserimrnneiniiianns 2
603 M9 0802 002 = -4 S 1/g(44)XT wreerernereene Screw 1/8(A4) X7 -errerenrrmmeerennnnnnes 8
604 MS37A0447 X ~ & A S T R SEOPPEE -+ errervnssrerssniitsini 8
605 MO 4007 017 & 7 5 4 V4 v b MAIXI2 coeermenenens BOI MAX T2 -eevrrererrmnnnnnennensneinae 8

21




12 74/5—, 1y FHH4E
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

22




2 7q4/83—, X1 v FH4E

WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

EHRAN
] 01
':;3_ ' gg::tg No.l\ B & % Description 32":
610 MAO08A4339 & N e COVEE ++rererrrrrsnntresserianasaseeeasssessenens 1
611 M9 0908 003 & k14 Z S 9/64(40) XKE +eveerrenens Screw 9/64(A0) X6 «++ersverssssnrannnaniiins 2
612 MAQBAO484 i B X A4  F  creerrmimremminniin., TOggle SWitGh --+ereerrseceereessnneneeenicennes 1
613 M9 1058 004 sw-PWRZS5T1F+~X3 Y SCFEW MAXE +ovreersrememssereesiasnassnaneans 3
614 MA 08A1 601 HY 1t e Brack@t: - sc-reeeeereceneereeeeninisiiiiiiiae 1
615 M9 0004095 m—4YvL /1K - Rotary Solenoid «+-+++--s+rssseaererrsessnnnes 1
616 M9 0316 050 E& £ WAShEr 3 cerererersreecsronsisemmoriosersienianns 2
617 M9 0307 053 /% =3 B & SPriNG WAShET «+++esssrrsernnsrsrsmnariinains 2
618 M9 0875 045 w N NUE-+ceees sosnssessssninsnesninenssssssssassessnns 2
619 M9 1054 004 sW-PWRITFTMFANZY SCIEW MAXCE +reerrerrersesrrerneransssenenns 2
620 MAOBA1484 K 4 > X A v F PUSh SWIGH «+-++teevererrnesrninsianiiin 1
621 MS 02A4 729 [ * U n * Spring ............................................ 1
622 M9 0802 003 A o4 x 3 Screw 1/8{44) X4, 5wveevrermsrnniinnnnns 4
623 MSO02E0983 7 1 /¢ — B - Wiper clank----+- e e naee 1
624 MSO02E0981 7 1 IV — 8 - Wiper clank--- 1
625 MS 10A0 982 '7 ‘f FAY - f—_—? Wiper adapter ................................. 1
626 MS 02A1 477 X [S v T2 ST TT T TT VIR TPOTURURUPN SLOPPEF w-+-svemerertreetisiesisimiiiiian 1
627 MSO03A1530 7 A IV — B oo WIPOr Shaft----eeeereeermessmennianiinnana 1
628 MO 1057 020 A A A TLIE X T U M3IX4-errrrnrninnn Screw M3X4 - eorreermeniiiniiiiiii, 1
629 MS10A0980 7 A 2 ST TS TP OUOUROUPION WP +oseeesmrssnrmsncemenesininteeneennees 1

23




13 #5dhE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

762 761 739

759— 5 -
753 Ol
(736) 814}
747

746

745

(738)
749 748 (736)

(738) 760

24




13 Femis
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

. o .
Eg_ ’ gg;:tg No.‘\ B & % Description

731 MS03A2780 Kk b A e Hold@r -+ +vreeesmreemsnremnineieainiiiieans

732 MS10A0148 Y A T, B OE () Oil pipe Complete «++x+-rrswremenririssnsans

733 MS10A2148 JX 1 7, B F (JB)enn Oil pipe complete -« erreeeenicannen.

734 MS 10A4 148 ¥ 1 7, EOE (HH) e Oil pipe complete «+++crerererereeinn.

735 M9 4007 099 F A4 > 7 WU w7 HP-BN- v NYyIon Clipeeseesesrrerrinnin,

736 M9 1071 004 SW-PWH TS5 TAFXZY MEXB rrrrrrererrmrennns SOIEW MAXE --eeeerereererrermrrnieiinaes

737 MST10A3148 ¥ 4 7, B T (H) e Oil pipe complete « v ewssesninns 1
738 MS 10A0 688 /¥ 1 T o Pipe - orerrereseeeremnen e 1
739 MS10A1 148 /¥ o1 o, B E () Oil pipe complete -+« wssweerrreesninenns 1
740 MS 10A0 780 Kk ) - J T P, HOIA@E v+ v -vevemrmranrreensaeeecormaeranenss 1
913 MF60EI 711 & E /8 £ (H)-ereee Arm shaft bevel gear box complete -+ 1
742 MN10A0 135 #h FE e Ol gaugE-«-++emrmrersrrrrrmreienria 2
743 MO 5003 021 R B T fF K JL b MEXI2 oeveereerninenns Bolt MEX T2 oreteevneremniiiiian, 1
914 MGA4IEQ 712 & T () e Hook shaft bevel gear box complete - 1
745 MS 10A0 742 7 P TS TPIPPPI PRI P R Cover 1
746 MS10A0691 # A 4 b e Gasket 1
747 MS 10B1339 # FAY e rrirereeeeeeareerraea Cover 1
748 MS 10A1 742 7 F B Cap: 1
749 MST0AT1 691 H X 4 R e Gasket 1
750 MS02A1688 E = J IS A 7 BXB=15 reereerreenaiens Ol PIPE BXB=15++-trserssersurmvimminiiniins 1
751 MG43A0683 T > H 4 7 IV R e SERIEY Pipe holder <+ rsreeererimnnnniin, 1
752 M9 1111 003 # B N F 0 1 /6a(40) X 10w erenrens Screw 11/64(40) X710 ererrrerrrrrmrieniinnannn ]
753 MS10A5148 /N 1 7, B F ()i Oil pipe complete --=+-wrerremreenene 1
754 MF36A0689 /S 4 T K I & e Pipe hider -+ errersiseeeieretirersiiinanen 1
755 M9 1103 045 + ) R 11/6a(4Q) --ererenreeneeens Nut”/64(40)"" .......................... 1
756 MF 80A0 780 =K p1N [ BT PP R PP PR Y Hold@r +++vvverrereseninnniiiiiiiiann, 1
757 MSQ1A1 740 7 T U B ] PR 1
758 MSQ3A0 741 K I B e HOIA@E - ovverererremreorencensennirenereeeneis 1
759 MF 10A2 740 7 T |9 P F@It < reeersereonerenentareierrenieninnnaeennes 1
760 MF 80A0 780 K I - SRS OISR Hold@r - +ewerveerermaerererinanerinneranennaeees 1
761 MSQ7A0 740 7 I I T T P Felt «vereeervmmmvmmsiinii

762 M9 1107 002 F * S 1 /64(40) X5, 5 evererens Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 wrorrererennmercennanns

25




14 Z=SUEREESE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

K11

/
o

K10

26




14 Z=REHAEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

EHER
f;;Og ) gg;:tg No.h w & B Description ;R\;"(;
K1 MA 16A1 601 Solenoid valve adapter «-----rereeeeeens 1
K2 MA 16A2 601 AR e .
K3 M9 3018 093 - Solenoid valve «+-«« 2
K& MA 20A8 571 o COMTOCHOr s 3
K5 MA 20A5 571 o Gonactor :
K& MA 16A0 495 - Speed controler 1
K7 MA 20A6 571 o CONEOtor e i
K8 M9 3019 093 .. Solenoid valve - 1
K9 M9 1066 004 SCrEW MAX 25+ e eeerereemrernrnnianinaaanans 4

Kil M9 1035 089 5
Ki2 M9 3020 093 EEHF Y K- K oo
K81 M9 3026 093 & 171 # (1)

KI0 MA20A0963 TAaBL X L L —R revvrerean,

R

27




05 &
CONTROL BOX

C4

c5 N

L2)

Sl L2,

P =0
G

% /;1;7,//}1—/;""//} 5
el
270

22 I././///

T
NN

o

' % )i

‘ix&a

¥ ——c7

ci1~Cl4

P

c15~c20 C27,C28

c21

28




15 il
CONTROL BOX

fERAEN
) O
Z‘g; gg;?t? Nob B &% & Description ag:;
Cl MB35A0FD TOwE £ KS5qI5 YD-701-6030:++ YD-701-6030 FIOPPY driver «--«eseswvees 1
C2 MBIOEOFAN % # 7 7 > MMF-06D12DL-F = Fan MMF=0BD12DLrF wererecsensennes 1
C3 MA 16A0 499 4%l Ee FH  cooeeeereerereeneneeeneenanns CONLIOl DOX+++++esrerrerervmrsernnmsnnasiseneans 1
C4 MB830A0PMD 7 U > b+ E IR PLK-A30-PMD----- Circuit bord PLK-A30-PMD ---cc-ereeeeees 1
C5 M8 17A2CPU 7 1) > b+ % 4R PLK-A2-CPU--e- Circuit bord PLK=A2=CPU --+-+eeeeevveeees 1
C6 MA16A0742 7 B e GONLTOl DOX GOVEF-+++-rreerreresssenassaraans 1
C7 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P F N x ¥ MAXI0(SUS) +-eeeveee Screw MAX 10 -+ reeerrnranratarnianiae, 8
C8 M8 20EQPAL # fE T I (FAIL)-ovoereemmmrerenen Operation panel (Japanese) ««-++«ee+ 1
C9 MB20E1 PAL 3 fE /Y F  JU (ZEIL)-rerermeneeenennnne Operation panel (English) ---eeserevasnans 1
Ci10 M8 2510 FUS & a — X AC250V 10A----eeeeees Fuse 250V 10A «-ooeerrerermniniieninen.. 2
Clt MB16A2TRN b+ T > X 105/115/210/230V -+ Transfomer:«- -o-ssssssesssesmssssaessnssneens 1
Cl12 M8 16A4 TRN b+ = > X 210/380/420V «-+-veene TranSfOMEr - - rareerrerserataraiineteiiiiiaan. 1
C13 M8 16T4 TRN b z > Z 20/380/820V( YT I) -+ Transfomer (Triple) «s---soseeeerrerereeereess 1
Cl4 M8 16VA TRN b Z > X 210/380/420V(VDE) --- Transfomer (VDE)- - +creeeessseeeunranananans 1
Cl15 M8 2025 MSI T HR& BR PBA 2% 39AC200/220/230/240V--- Magnet switch 3¢ AC200/220/230/240V -+ 1
Ci6 M84021 MS1 | ® B B 2% 34 AC380/415V - Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/415V «-+eveeeee 1
Ci7 M8 1066 MSI & H H B 2| 14ACI00/110V - Magnet switch 14 AC100/110V ---+-xeeee 1
Cl18 MB203%6 MS! | ®# B P 28 1$AC00V----veeer Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC200V -+evvereneennenes 1
C19 M82336 MSI | ®& B B 2% 1¢AC220/230/240V - Magnet switch 1 ¢ 220/230/24QV -+ 1
C20 M8 1266 MSI B & B B 2F 16ACI20V---veeeeee Magnet switch 1§ ACT120V --ereeeveeeneenes 1
C21 MAITBA0 485 X A v F iR & 4 X cooveveveniiniinn.. SWILER <+ereeeresrrermnmi 1
C22 MB3BA0PW B B X A4 v F (#F)OR2-FR-1B----~ Power switch (red) OR2-FR-1B-++ 1
C23 M83BAIPSW ® E X 14 v F (8)OR2-FG-1A:--~ Power switch (green) OR2-FG-1A---- 1
C24 MB I0AOFSW T w b R A sy F erererereseescrmrvenienncees FOOt SWItGR«++++evsseeesrnsrrmearsmerssensisennns 1
C25 MAIBEI 485 T B & w 7 X cooevvvrmniinnnn POWEE DOX++++rrrresnasermmnsunansenes 1
C26 MAI6E2485 B/ B K v 7 X (VDE) rrerereeerininen Power box (VDE) +ssseseessereese 1
C27 MAT6A4601 T F 47 4 HLfb B -ooeeeeeereemeememsieninnncns CONNECLOr DOPT - esreesrerseraanens 1
C28 MA16A5601 1 - 3 7 & m ﬁ» ﬁ ............................. Connector bord (VDE) 1

29




68 >=— JILBS&®
TABLE & STAND

30




16 7— 7L B3R
TABLE & STAND

] o .
illc?. ’ %g;.:s No.h B & % Description
T1 M9 8011 022 K 1% B OMBXBQ -reemrreereninsens Bolt MBXB0 -+ -vvevrereenssenernniminiuiaiianns 4
T2 MAITBAQS595 K R e TablE top «++rrrrrerreresermeerieeeneneeinen 1
T3 MA20A0857 /NI A — X 2w b s Small article case complete «+++---ereees 1
T4 M9 0408 041 P, N -3 S B T XD s WoOod SCrew 4, 125 ovrrrererrsranierannes 3
T5 MA 20EQ 420 T LR - ) EELRRRTICRTPIPIPEIIeN Cable SUPPOrt: - srerrersesrennerenesaineens 2
T6 MAZ20E1 420 X & > K B AR oo Stand SUPPOrt --x+exereerssessrenrinnnneneians 1
T7 M9 2077 045 + -y ROMB coeeeerrreii NULE M8 +eetrrersemsrrinnisiniiiiiiiaie, 4
T8 M9 084 053 /N * o B B SPHNgG washer 8+« ssewsrrersecsuenenicns 4
T9 M9 0710 050 EE B B Washer § <+ - errererseeiiininniiiin, 4
TI0 M90305041 P A K % ¥ 4
T11 MA20A4 957 L - » 2
T12 MA20A0719 3 * > 1
T91 MA 16EQ 150 B 1

31




2 f+Es (1)
ACCESSORIES (I)

/ _——F34
F19, F32, F33, F36 /

F32 F24

% % P

F28 F29 F30 F31

32




17 fEda (1)

ACCESSORIES (I)

] a ;
}t:\llc? ) %g:,:tg No.h B & B Description

F2 MMI10A1 479 X N j‘ Spanner TOX T4 v vevveermmnrenianiaicnienes

F3 MS 05A0 976 VAN ﬂ & POAY 'j' Socket wrench 5 «oo-veereeraieiciinniininn

F4 MS 01 A] 976 /‘J{ ﬁ & X TAY j" Socket wrench 4 ...................

F5 MFO0A0976 X B & X /¢ &+ . SOCKEt WFENGh 1/g - eerrreemrrernnierenns

F6 MS02A2976 <~ B # X /v F SOCKEt WFENGh 3 =+vrrererrermememenaeaaanenss

F7 MS02A1 976 K A & AN o Socket wrench 2.5 <« c-oreerremremrsninns

F8 MS02A0976 <~ A& # X /Y F SOCKEt WrenGh 2 «+-eveseeserisemrenmannnniins

F9 MSO03A0417 I I B RUDDEF Fing -+ srsessrsesssnesssssasessannes

F10 MS 02A0 128 &t 10
F11 MF 25B0 123 & [ > 4
F12 MBO02A0 608 K = 1 FAY Screw driver (middle) <« -erereernsns 1
F13 MBO02A1 608 K = qA FAS Screw driver (Sma”) ........................ 1
Fi4 M9 5003 099 E 2 - =z FUSE 125V J0A w+oeeeerssrsranmrsenmmneermnenes 2
F16 MF 40EQ 193 * hva = Cotton stand complete -+« wwsveeerrerens 1
F17 MQI0A0734 E = — JL B IV — Polyethylene Gover: -« =w«wseresessueniss 1
F18 MS 06A0 567 F a1 - 7 TUDE = +vreeverasererrersnnresserniiisnenennens 1
F19 MS02A0479 X A + Spanner 13)X17 -rmmsrerneesinsesnniannies 1
F20 MF 60AQ 137 4 = Sy e Oiler With Ol +«+=reseerserosemmeiinin, 1
F21 MF 00A0 608 K 5 1 IX () mreeerrmneeene Screw driver (large) - -«tserressrereaens 1
F23 MA16A0 762 4t #] I ] O(ANIE—L )t Plastic plate 1te- - resemeremeemraemine 3
F24 MA16A1 762 4% i I ] (AR —-L )2t Plastic plate b« -+ weserrmesssnsreeninnas 3
F25 MS 10E0 105 4% #f I (FH)reerreemernneennnns Clamp frame complete «---weeervveneees 1
F26 MSQ7A1 416 I In OB e Clamp pad eerereeerersesnen, 2
F27 MS10A0416 O N W) e Clamp pad -« 2
F28 MNB52A1 245 1 § FA F e Tension spring 1
F29 MPQOB0 181 # %= | TR R R PR ERPIPPRPRPEIPRIRS Thread guide:----=--ssssssimsmsreennnninnies 1
F30 ML 36A2571 "7 > &% v F ﬂ $ TS8-02U wrvrervernrnnnns Instant coupler TBB-02U - -v-eevernrnsennes 1
F31 MO 1010089 7K A YV 4 w b coeinn SOCKEE v rerresetisiii e 1
F32 MS10A1976 X FAS F B Qreceeririiiniiiiann Spanner 8X9--- 1
F33 MS10A2976 X AN F BT rererrererasrernaanens SPANNEE BX7++eseermrresssresessmnnnesnnaenss 1
F34 MS10A0076 75 #E X J¥ o 1.5 Socket Wrench 1.5 =oereerrrerennenien. 1
F35 MSOBAT 976 X 4 X /% F Berrereeemeoimien SOOKEE WEGHGH B ~vsenreresscessrmsseressern 1

33




8 {3 (D
ACCESSORIES (Il

F46

F42
Fa4

34




18 ftEsa I

ACCESSORIES (I)
@ AN
. a .
T\ll(?. ’ pg;?ti No.l\ B & B Description Q;n(;
F36 MA16A0776 ~ JL b H /N — 1
F37 MAT16A1 776 ~ J b H /N — 1
F38 M9 0401 041 3 x ¥ 2
F39 M9 0624 050 E& 2
F40 M9 1067 004 SW-PWRTITA+~NE T MEXTQ rereriennenns Screw M5X10 3
F41 M9O5001 031 % % K » & 1
F42 MAT0A0613 8] ® X I 1
F44 MST10A0139 4 1 Jb ¥ > 1
F45. M9 0001 043 X F v 7 Jb 4
Fd6 MS10A0777 V ~N i b 1
F47 MO 6011 021 X B R f K ) b 2
F48 MF 60A0 562 4% % 2
F49 M9 0607 050 E= £ 2
F50 M9 1574 045 F+ v [ 2
F51 M9 0601 053 /% * E £ 2
F52 MF 60A0 560 % &* HINQGE «++wvvveeessmermesssssssssniaisnnnenes 2
F53 MS 10A1 688 /¥ - PI@ <+ esvrrmeenane s s 1
F54 M9 4011 021 A~ B A & £ 2 k SOTEW MAXE -+ rvverereeereeemreseacsesnnes 1
F55 MF20A0131 @ =% & & Oil bottle holder:--«-----xsrsessrrrsrinenes 1
F56 MF 20A0 130 =} bV Ol DOt -++-rrerreremrmrerminiiiiinininine, 1
F57 MA20A0 419 B #= = In RUDDEr CUSHION = +++svr e ersrreessensarenienss 6
F58 M9 0450 050 PR& D G WASHET 4§ ++ervrrerereessenieniniiniiieniiis 1
F59 MA16A09%0 7Ry E—F 17 (BEF—%)n Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)---- 1
F60 MAIO0E0483 ## fE X 4 > K (FH)-oreeeerereemn Operation stand «+«seveseseereeeeesinens 1
F61 M9 1558 022 A A KRR EIL b MBEXED coemmenceennens BOlt MBXK4G v vevseeersenssanrrinernaiinnians 3

35




09 7> 3>ix—y v E&R
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

P3 P4 P5, P6
P1, P2 <
| “ ]
5 - T
P10, P11

P12, Pi3

P14

P15, P16

36




9 #7>32nN=Y

v 7 NER
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

- fERMEHK
Fig. #HmIA—~FK a -~ Amt,
Nlc?. Parts. No. B & Description Regq.
Pl MS 02A0 101 ﬁ» ﬁ Needle plate ¢1.6 ........................... 1
P2 MS02A2 101 &t ﬂi Needle plate D2 Brrrererereiarnaciiianeens 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 H I Presser foot ¢ 2 1
P4 MV 35A0 106 # I Presser foot $3 1
P5 MS03A0 256 *hr i T Presser foot $3 1
P6 MS03A1 256 = i I -+ Presser foot $2 - 1
P7 MA35A0 256 Hr # T * Presser foot ¢3 - 1
P8 MA 35A1 256 B I Presser foot $2 - 1
P9 MS10A0180 % -3 A Thread guide----- 1
P10 MST10A0762 s # I 4R CESEE)2(SH%®) - Plastic plate 2t oo, 1
P11 MS10A1 762 = # T ﬁ (BRHEE)2( 7 A XBF ) Plastic plate 2t ereeereerrninn 1
P12 MS10A1 470 X ~ 1) ] (HEEA)A=135-- - Slide plate A=135 «roreereemsmmenmnrineiienene 1
P13 MS10A2470 X ~ 1) AR A=400- o ceerrerereinn Slide plate A=400 «+-rveeerrrrenmn. 1
P14 MS10A1 272 T #H I W (TS T)eeeeees Feed plate «-«t--ooreeeerismni, 1
P15 MS 10E] 105 %% B T (48 (MRERR)- e Clamp adapter---++--esesweeereeseenens 1
P16 MS 10E2 105 4t £ I (#8)(MMEE)RF > Clamp adapter- o 1
Fig No.
P17 P18
L
S48 2 TR (AXB) 48 A (#) B Oz #® Sewing area
Dimension (AXB) Clamp frame assy Clamp stud
232X141mm
MS10E3105
(R&EL) 170X100mm
(A131C252G09)
(Without hole)
MS07E0105 MS10A3454
201 X141 mm 140><100mm
(A131C313G01) (A142D937H01)
MS02E0105 MS10A4454
176 X141 mm 120X100mm
(A130C257G01) (A142D937H02)

37




